1-31-92

970 898 7247 P.01 Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Attorney Docket No. 200310882-1

PAIE	NIS UNLY	Attorney bocket No. 2000/10082-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ì	ame and address of receiving party(ies):	
Alan Ray Albrecht	2	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	
Additional figuratory of dollary and participation of the participation	X No Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment M	erger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement Or	ther		
Evenution Data/ol. 7/44/00			
Execution Date(s): 7/14/03			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a nev	w application	n, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/620,109 Date Fil	led: July 15	i, 2003	
Confirmation No.: Additional	numbers at	ttached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager	ן 7. ד	otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		-	
		Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
DO N	OT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
_	egoing infori	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Maria Golnick WAA	, D	£ М. ₩ Sep 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signatur			
	es including c	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do No	ot detach thi	is portion	
Mail document to be recorded with required cove	r sheet infor	rmation to:	
		ecordation Services and Trademark Office 1450	
Alex	PO Box 1 xandria, VA :		

700054636

REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0411

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 60527-2400 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200310882-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

OUTPUT PORT BAS	SED DOUBLE Q TAGGING	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Filing date:	7/15/03	Application No.:	10/620109
continuations-in-pa Letters Patent, and may be granted the Patent.	rt (C-!-P's), divisionals, a any and all Letters Pater ereon or therefor; and an	and renewals of and substitution the United States and of my reissues, or reexamination	I any and all continuations, ites for said application for said f countries foreign thereto which ns, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held the full end of the extended, as fully assignment, and tra	I and enjoyed by HPDC, term or terms for which and entirely as the sa ansfer not been made;	its successors, assigns, nomi said Letters Patent respectiv me would have been held a	name for Letters Patent in any nees or legal representatives, to ely may be granted, reissued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not covenant and agre deliver all such paimprovement(s), salegal representatives respecting said invitegal proceedings, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible and enforce, for its in any and all co	e executed and will not e e that I/we will, each tin apers as may be necess aid application and said L es, and I/we agree to ention(s) or improvement to sign all lawful paper d foreign applications, to e to aid HPDC, its success	execute any agreement in come a request is made, and wisters or desirable to perfect letters Patent, to HPDC, its sommunicate to HPDC, or to t(s), said application and said rs, to execute all disclaimers make all rightful oaths and essors, assigns, nominees and oper patent protection for said openses which may be incu	tire interest herein assigned, and inflict herewith, and I/we further ithout undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or uccessors, essigns, nominees or o its nominee, all known facts. Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do d legal representatives to obtain d invention(s) or improvement(s) rred by me/us in lending such
States and any off patents on applications and all Letters the Boited States.	icial of any country or co tions as aforesaid, to iss	ountries foreigh to the United ue to HPDC, as assignee of t h(s) or improvement(s), includ nd granted on or as a result	ts and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue he entire right, title and interest, ling any and all Letters Patent of of the application aforesaid, in
	idantified by the attn	torneys of record to insert the rney docket number and title by the United States Patent	e serial number and filing date of set forth above as soon as the and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(ş):
Inventor's Signature (Se	allust	Date Assignment Signed:	7/17/03
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Sig	gned: 7/14/03
State of)		-
County of) ss.: _}	MA	
Before me this personelly known or p instrument of assignment	Hav of	, personally eppearedAlan Rev satisfactory evidence to be the pe	v Albrecht who is erson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT** REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 12/01/2003